

Data privacy statement Küng Wellness AG

Data privacy is a matter of trust and we value your trust. Data is collected and processed in connection with the business activities carried out by Küng Wellness AG. This data – including personal data – is processed according to the following basic principles and in line with the provisions detailed in the Swiss Federal Act on Data Protection (FADP) and the European General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), where applicable. The latest version of the aforementioned directives shall apply. The terms used below – such as "personal data" and its "processing" – are based on the definitions specified in Art. 4 of the GDPR.

This data privacy statement provides information on the type, scope and purpose of the personal data we collect, use and process.

Data acquisition

In order to use the web and IoT services of Küng Wellness AG, it is necessary to process personal data to which consent must be given beforehand. In doing so, Küng Wellness AG observes the provisions of the statutory enactments and does not pass the data on to third parties.

Data protection and storage

Küng Wellness AG has taken appropriate technical and organisational measures to protect personal data from loss and unauthorised access. Data is usually retained until the expiry of the specified legal archiving period. If the data is not subject to legal archiving periods, it is stored for as long as required for collection purposes.

Connect your wellness unit always with a password-protected WLAN. This also protects against usage by unauthorized persons. Users who know the WLAN password can also access the wellness unit.

Information

You have a right to information about your personal data as well as to demand the correction, blocking or deletion of this data (unless this data has to be stored by law for a specified safekeeping period). If you have any questions on our data privacy statement or the use and storage of your personal data, please contact wellness@kueng.swiss or Küng Wellness AG, Talstrasse 26b, 8852 Altendorf, Switzerland.

Altendorf, November 2021